

Marriott International to Release Second Quarter 2003 Earnings July 17; Investors, News Media Invited to Webcast Review

WASHINGTON, Jun 18, 2003 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX/ --

Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR) will conduct its quarterly earnings review for investors and news media on Thursday, July 17 at 10 a.m. Eastern Time (ET). Marriott's second quarter ends on June 20, 2003. Mr. Arne Sorenson, Marriott International's executive vice president, chief financial officer, and president - continental European lodging, will discuss the company's 2003 second quarter results as well as its business outlook.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20030605/MARRIOTTLOGO)

Individual investors and news media are invited to listen to the call on the Internet at http://www.marriott.com/investor. A replay of the call will be available on the Internet until August 17, 2003 at http://www.marriott.com/investor and click on "recent investor news." A recording of the call will also be available by telephone from 1 p.m. ET, Thursday July 17, 2003 until Thursday, July 24, 2003 at 8 p.m. ET. To access the recording, call 719-457-0820. The reservation number for the recording is 286436.

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC. (NYSE: MAR) is a leading worldwide hospitality company with nearly 2,600 lodging properties in the United States and 66 other countries and territories. Marriott International operates and franchises hotels under the Marriott, JW Marriott, The Ritz-Carlton, Renaissance, Residence Inn, Courtyard, TownePlace Suites, Fairfield Inn, SpringHill Suites and Ramada International brand names; develops and operates vacation ownership resorts under the Marriott Vacation Club International, Horizons, The Ritz-Carlton Club and Marriott Grand Residence Club brands; operates Marriott Executive Apartments; provides furnished corporate housing through its Marriott ExecuStay division; and operates conference centers. The company is headquartered in Washington, D.C., has approximately 129,000 employees, and was ranked as the lodging industry's most admired company and one of the best places to work for by FORTUNE(R). For more information or reservations, please visit the web site at www.marriott.com.

IRPR#1

SOURCE Marriott International, Inc.

```
Tom Marder of Marriott International, Inc., +1-301-380-2553, or thomas.marder@marriott.com
/Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20030605/MARRIOTTLOGO
AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org
PRN Photo Desk, +1-888-776-6555 or +1-212-782-2840
/Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/532963.html
```

Copyright (C) 2003 PR Newswire. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX

http://www.marriott.com